
COPA DE ESPAÑA DE FREESTYLE RFEP
Madrid  Spain, 05 august 2018

Freestyle Classic Senior Men
Rank ID Name Country

1 1851700001783 Guirao Capistany Carlos ESP
2 1981700000559 Garcia Vilar Christian ESP
3 1961700005016 Bosch Coll Pau ESP
4 1911700001473 Nelson Caro Carlos ESP
5 1931700003168 Amaro Liñán Luis Andrés ESP
6 1941700001785 Ramos Nicolás Adrian ESP
7 1951700001915 Nuevo Gómez Gonzalo ESP
8 1931700002130 Gutiérrez Mencerré Gerard ESP
9 1911700001784 Piqueras Gomez Pau ESP

Freestyle Classic Under19 Men
Rank ID Name Country

1 1011700003487 Sena Inclan Nicolay ESP
2 1031700002495 Pujadas Fernández-Cordeiro Alexandre ESP
3 1011700003177 Pleguezuelos Lopez Joel ESP
4 1021700002498 Arribas Blanco Rodrigo ESP
5 1021700000556 Garduño Barbier David ESP
6 1051700002497 Caro Tello Alex ESP
7 1001700004994 Naharro Aguilera Luis ESP
8 1031700005238 Monar Mogort David ESP

Freestyle Classic Senior Women
Rank ID Name Country

1 2981700000523 Garcia Patiño Alba ESP
2 2971700001905 Bañuls García Mireia ESP
3 2981700001908 Pujadas Fernández-Cordeiro Marta ESP



Freestyle Classic Under19 Women
Rank ID Name Country

1 2011700000548 Royo Martinez Paula ESP
2 2031700003165 Alba Arroyo Laura ESP
3 2041700001904 Quero Bellido Eva ESP
4 2021700000546 Romanos Blasco Patricia ESP
5 2041700001895 Alos Palacios Paula ESP
6 2031700005115 Sendra Llopis Cristina ESP
7 2041700005103 Gutiérrez Mencerré Maria ESP
8 2041700000550 Gomez Garcia Llara ESP
9 2031890000520 Maritchak Victoria UKR

10 2021700003952 Sanchez De Lahoz Laura ESP
11 2001700002132 Pujadas Fernández-Cordeiro Anna ESP
12 2031700000549 Extremiana Izquierdo Natalia ESP
13 2031700005110 Oria Albelda Laura ESP
14 2031700001896 Ondoño Monteagudo Ana ESP
15 2031700005102 Grañen Costas Beth ESP
16 2001890003158 Antokhiy Natalia UKR
17 2041700003963 Blanco Marquina Laura ESP

Freestyle Classic Under14  Women
Rank ID Name Country

1 2051700001894 Trigo Rivero Paula ESP
2 2051700001899 Pleguezuelos Lopez Aroa ESP
3 2061700001901 Segura Albala Ines ESP
4 2051700003163 Marcos Iglesias Berta ESP
5 2061700003167 Abadia Monguilod Maria ESP
6 2051700005004 Paredero Alonso Carla ESP
7 2051700005105 Latre Laborda Lydia ESP
8 2051700005100 Andres Jofre Victoria ESP
9 2061700003957 Serna Garcia Clara ESP

10 2051700003485 González De La Torre María ESP
11 2051700005010 Paredero Alonso Paula ESP
12 2071700006381 Escorihuela Dealbert Lucia ESP
13 2061700001902 Nieto Merino Adriana ESP
14 2081700005259 Balaguer Moya Agatha ESP
15 2061700002491 Llorente Gracia Nerea ESP
16 2071700005106 Luengo Mate Isabel ESP
17 2061700005116 Vivar Albujar Nadia ESP
18 2051700005284 Sayol Sánchez Nerea ESP
19 2061700003187 Arcos Ibañez  Malena ESP
20 2071700005014 Martín Pedrera Rebeca ESP
21 2061700006172 Solano Valencia Lucía ESP
22 2061700006171 Morentín Hierro Laura ESP
23 2061700005006 Gerbolés Balmaseda Silvia ESP
24 2061700003188 Fernandez Hernandez Gloria ESP



Freestyle Battle Senior Men
Rank ID Name Country

1 1961700005016 Bosch Coll Pau ESP
2 1851700001783 Guirao Capistany Carlos ESP
3 1941700001785 Ramos Nicolás Adrian ESP
4 1981700000559 Garcia Vilar Christian ESP
5 1931700003168 Amaro Liñán Luis Andrés ESP
5 1911700001473 Nelson Caro Carlos ESP
7 1911700001784 Piqueras Gomez Pau ESP
7 1991700000543 Cañero Gomez Alejandro ESP
9 1991700000538 De Benito Fernandez Marco ESP
9 1991700002395 Garduño Barbier Ruben ESP
9 1931700002130 Gutiérrez Mencerré Gerard ESP
9 1951700001915 Nuevo Gómez Gonzalo ESP

Freestyle Battle Sub19 Men
Rank ID Name Country

1 1011700003487 Sena Inclan Nicolay ESP
2 1011700003177 Pleguezuelos Lopez Joel ESP
3 1031700002495 Pujadas Fernández-Cordeiro Alexandre ESP
4 1021700002498 Arribas Blanco Rodrigo ESP
5 1051700002497 Caro Tello Alex ESP
5 1001700004994 Naharro Aguilera Luis ESP
7 1021700000556 Garduño Barbier David ESP
7 1031700005238 Monar Mogort David ESP
9 1051700005249 Vidal Izquiero Javier ESP

Freestyle Battle Senior Women
Rank ID Name Country

1 2981700000523 Garcia Patiño Alba ESP
2 2971700001905 Bañuls García Mireia ESP
3 2981700001908 Pujadas Fernández-Cordeiro Marta ESP

Freestyle Battle Sub-19 Women
Rank ID Name Country

1 2011700000548 Royo Martinez Paula ESP
2 2031700003165 Alba Arroyo Laura ESP
3 2041700001904 Quero Bellido Eva ESP
4 2041700001895 Alos Palacios Paula ESP
5 2021700000546 Romanos Blasco Patricia ESP
5 2031700005110 Oria Albelda Laura ESP
7 2021700003952 Sanchez De Lahoz Laura ESP
7 2001700002132 Pujadas Fernández-Cordeiro Anna ESP
9 2041700000550 Gomez Garcia Llara ESP
9 2031890000520 Maritchak Victoria UKR
9 2001890003158 Antokhiy Natalia UKR
9 2031700005102 Grañen Costas Beth ESP

13 2041700005103 Gutiérrez Mencerré Maria ESP
13 2031700001896 Ondoño Monteagudo Ana ESP



13 2031700000549 Extremiana Izquierdo Natalia ESP

Freestyle Battle Sub-14 Women
Rank ID Name Country

1 2051700001894 Trigo Rivero Paula ESP
2 2051700001899 Pleguezuelos Lopez Aroa ESP
3 2061700001901 Segura Albala Ines ESP
4 2051700003163 Marcos Iglesias Berta ESP
5 2051700005105 Latre Laborda Lydia ESP
5 2051700005100 Andres Jofre Victoria ESP
7 2061700005116 Vivar Albujar Nadia ESP
7 2081700005259 Balaguer Moya Agatha ESP
9 2051700005004 Paredero Alonso Carla ESP
9 2061700005006 Gerbolés Balmaseda Silvia ESP
9 2071700005106 Luengo Mate Isabel ESP
9 2061700003167 Abadia Monguilod Maria ESP

13 2051700003485 González De La Torre María ESP
13 2061700003188 Fernandez Hernandez Gloria ESP
13 2061700002491 Llorente Gracia Nerea ESP
13 2061700003957 Serna Garcia Clara ESP
13 2061700001902 Nieto Merino Adriana ESP
13 2051700005010 Paredero Alonso,Paula ESP
19 2061700006171 Morentín Hierro Laura ESP
19 2061700003187 Arcos Ibañez  Malena ESP
19 2071700006381 Escorihuela Dealbert Lucia ESP



Speed Slalom Senior Men

Rank ID Name Country

1 1940670000541 Moreno Hauvel, Benjamin FRA 4,654 5,094
2 1991700000543 Cañero Gomez, Alejandro ESP 4,242 5,226
3 1970270000557 Rezende Borges, Matheus BRA 4,626 5,457
4 1921700000536 San Honorio Calabuig, Abel ESP 4,864 5,990
5 1961700003171 Martínez Pérez, Santiago ESP 4,956 -
6 1991700000538 De Benito Fernandez, Marco ESP 5,146 -
7 1911700001473 Nelson Caro, Carlos ESP 5,316 -
8 1991700002395 Garduño Barbier, Ruben ESP 5,673 -
9 1971700003184 Selas Cantos, Lorenzo ESP 5,914 -
10 1021700001964 Nuñez-Cacho Catalan, Javier ESP DQ -
10 1931700003168 Amaro Liñán, Luis Andrés ESP DQ -
10 1991500003176 Illie, Silviu ROU DQ -

Speed Slalom Sub 19 Men

Rank ID Name Country

1 1001700004996 Sordo Espeso, Javier ESP 4,835 5,706
2 1031700002495 Pujadas Fernández-Cordeiro, Alexandre ESP 4,801 5,670
3 1001700006173 Salazar Cazorla, Pedro ESP 4,595 5,891
4 1041700003491 Nieto Merino, Alvaro ESP 5,251 6,297
5 1011700000527 Garcia Patiño, Jawad ESP 4,711 6,420
6 1031700006369 Benítez Cordobés, Antonio ESP 4,937 6,062
7 1001700004994 Naharro Aguilera, Luis ESP 4,947 5,878
8 1001700006370 Galvan Sanchez, Adrian ESP 5,251 6,402
9 1011500006175 Illie, Teo ROU 5,566 -
10 1021700000556 Garduño Barbier, David ESP 5,620 -
11 1011700003487 Sena Inclan, Nicolay ESP 5,680 -
12 1001700006174 Morales Chinchilla, Nacho ESP 5,927 -
13 1001700006371 Garcia Diaz, Jose Julian ESP 6,029 -
14 1031700004999 Fernández Hernández, Pedro ESP 6,277 -
15 1011700003955 Herrera Dadgar, Alejandro ESP 6,506 -
16 1031700005238 Monar Mogort, David ESP 6,594 -
17 1021700002498 Arribas Blanco, Rodrigo ESP DQ -

Speed Slalom Sub 14 men

Rank ID Name Country

1 1061700003967 Masa Carpintero Guillermo ESP 5,700
2 1061700006372 Casas Andres Joel ESP 5,948
3 1061700006373 Trujillo Garcia-Madrid Sergio ESP 6,275
4 1051700006374 Peñalver Gomez Blas ESP 6,386
5 1071700006375 Peñalver Gomez Jose ESP 6,786

Speed Slalom Senior Women

Rank ID Name Country

1 2980670000553 Moreno Hauvel Laurine FRA 5,110 5,908
2 2971700001905 Bañuls García Mireia ESP 5,674 6,364
3 2981700003162 Hernandez Manchado Vanesa ESP 5,752 6,550
4 2981700001908 Pujadas Fernández-Cordeiro Marta ESP 6,093 6,940
5 2981700001917 Osorio Rojas Valeria ESP 6,266 -
6 2901700005274 Mellado Del Pueblo Mª Cristina ESP 6,266 -
7 2961700003181 Zhu Chen Muyuan ESP DQ -
7 2851700003159 Casares Macias Laura ESP DQ -
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Speed Slalom Sub 19 Women

Rank ID Name Country

1 2041700000550 Gomez Garcia Llara ESP 5,205 5,934
2 2031700000549 Extremiana Izquierdo Natalia ESP 4,942 5,698
3 2021700001897 Peix Del Río Ana ESP 5,239 6,040
4 2031890000520 Maritchak Victoria UKR 5,615 6,045
5 2011700000545 Jimenez Mateos Eva ESP 4,950 6,332
6 2021700003968 Canton Garcia Elena ESP 5,270 6,467
7 2021700000518 Rodriguez Morollon Blanca ESP 5,570 6,713
8 2021700005005 Hernandez Rodriguez Judith Margarita ESP 5,675 6,748
9 2001890003158 Antokhiy Natalia UKR 5,712 -
10 2031700003962 Cano Martinez Laura ESP 5,823 -
11 2021700000546 Romanos Blasco Patricia ESP 6,038 -
12 2001700002132 Pujadas Fernández-Cordeiro Anna ESP 6,056 -
13 2031700005115 Sendra Llopis Cristina ESP 6,123 -
14 2031700005011 Jimenez Espinosa Laura ESP 6,243 -
15 2021700005283 Sanchis Peris Lydia ESP 6,348 -
16 2041700003963 Blanco Marquina Laura ESP 7,218 -
17 2001700005112 Peñas Farre Judith ESP DQ -

Speed Slalom Sub 14 Women

Rank ID Name Country

1 2061700001902 Nieto Merino Adriana ESP 5,207 5,987
2 2061700005006 Gerbolés Balmaseda Silvia ESP 5,715 6,356
3 2051700003485 González De La Torre María ESP 5,666 6,292
4 2051700003163 Marcos Iglesias Berta ESP 5,785 6,393
5 2051700006380 Vela Farfan Rosa Maria ESP 5,880 6,885
6 2081700005259 Balaguer Moya Agatha ESP 5,926 7,334
7 2051700005100 Andres Jofre Victoria ESP 6,136 6,821
8 2071700006284 Gonzalez De Campos Lucia ESP 6,261 7,751
9 2051700005004 Paredero Alonso Carla ESP 6,280 -
10 2051700005105 Latre Laborda Lydia ESP 6,288 -
11 2071700005106 Luengo Mate Isabel ESP 6,309 -
12 2081700006283 Evangelista Moral Africa ESP 6,357 -
13 2051700005010 Paredero Alonso Paula ESP 6,379 -
14 2051700005284 Sayol Sánchez Nerea ESP 6,433 -
15 2071700005014 Martín Pedrera Rebeca ESP 6,581 -
16 2061700006171 Morentín Hierro Laura ESP 6,708 -
17 2061700006172 Solano Valencia Lucía ESP 6,852 -
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Freestyle Slides Senior Men
Rank ID Name Country

1 1971700001487 Rubio Mesas Enrique ESP
2 1871700000540 García Férnandez Brais ESP
3 1931700003168 Amaro Liñán Luis Andrés ESP
4 1021700001964 Nuñez-Cacho Catalan Javier ESP
5 1901700001926 Granados Martín César ESP
6 1911700001473 Nelson Caro Carlos ESP
7 1971700001796 Soler Cabañero Pablo ESP
8 1991700006377 Mora Acosta Agustin ESP
9 1981700003185 Barahona Rodrígues Ivan ESP

10 1961700005020 Torres Serrano Santiago ESP
11 1970270000557 Rezende Borges Matheus BRA
12 1851700003965 Ramirez Llorente Ivan ESP
13 1651700006176 Nuñez-Cacho Fuentes Javier ESP
14 1921700000536 San Honorio Calabuig Abel ESP
15 1991700000533 Martinez Cordoba Juan Ignacio ESP
16 1991500003176 Illie Silviu ROU
17 1931700006378 Martinez Cordova Victor Raziel ESP

Freestyle Slides Sub-19 Men
Rank ID Name Country

1 1001700006370 Galvan Sanchez Adrian ESP
2 1001700006371 Garcia Diaz Jose Julian ESP
3 1010270006177 Pimentel Pessoa Matheus BRA
4 1001700006174 Morales Chinchilla Nacho ESP
5 1031700006369 Benítez Cordobés Antonio ESP
5 1031700004999 Fernández Hernández Pedro ESP
7 1041700003491 Nieto Merino Alvaro ESP
7 1011700003955 Herrera Dadgar Alejandro ESP
9 1011500006175 Illie Teo ESP
9 1001700004994 Naharro Aguilera Luis ESP
9 1051700002497 Caro Tello Alex ESP
9 1021700006379 Pricopi Cristian ESP

Freestyle Slides Sub14 Men
Rank ID Name Country

1 1051700006374 Peñalver Gomez Blas ESP
2 1051700005249 Vidal Izquiero Javier ESP
3 1071700006375 Peñalver Gomez Jose ESP
4 1061700006372 Casas Andres Joel ESP
5 1061700006373 Trujillo Garcia-Madrid Sergio ESP

Freestyle Slides Senior & Sub19 Women
Rank ID Name Country

1 2961700003181 Zhu Chen Muyuan ESP
2 2031890000520 Maritchak Victoria UKR
3 2031700003962 Cano Martinez Laura ESP
4 2031700005011 Jimenez Espinosa Laura ESP



5 2021700003952 Sanchez De Lahoz Laura ESP
5 2021700003961 Cañas Carrasco Sandra ESP
7 2041700003963 Blanco Marquina Laura ESP

Freestyle Slides Sub14 Women
Rank ID Name Country

1 2051700006380 Vela Farfan, Rosa Maria ESP
2 2051700003959 Garcia Moreno Inmaculada ESP
3 2051700005015 Romero Carreño Alba ESP
4 2061700003957 Serna Garcia Clara ESP
5 2081700005259 Balaguer Moya Agatha ESP
6 2061700002491 Llorente Gracia Nerea ESP
7 2071700006284 Gonzalez De Campos Lucia ESP
8 2081700006283 Evangelista Moral Africa ESP



Freestyle Jump Senior Men
Rank ID Name Country Best Jump

1 1971700001796 Soler Cabañero Pablo ESP 130cm
2 1991700000533 Martinez Cordoba Juan Ignacio ESP 130cm
3 1981700003494 Cob Álvaro Sergio ESP 125cm
4 1021700001964 Nuñez-Cacho Catalan Javier ESP 120cm
5 1971700006179 Masanes Tubilla Nil ESP 115cm
5 1981700003185 Barahona Rodrígues Ivan ESP 115cm
7 1971700003184 Selas Cantos Lorenzo ESP 115cm
8 1921700000536 San Honorio Calabuig Abel ESP 115cm
9 1851700003965 Ramirez Llorente Ivan ESP 110cm

10 1991700000538 De Benito Fernandez Marco ESP 110cm
11 1991500003176 Illie Silviu ROU 100cm

Freestyle Jump Under19 Men
Rank ID Name Country Best Jump

1 1011700000527 Garcia Patiño Jawad ESP 130cm
2 1001700006370 Galvan Sanchez Adrian ESP 127cm
3 1021700006376 Pardo Alvarez Iago ESP 120cm
4 1001700004994 Naharro Aguilera Luis ESP 120cm
5 1001700006173 Salazar Cazorla Pedro ESP 115cm
6 1041700003491 Nieto Merino Alvaro ESP 110cm
7 1031700005238 Monar Mogort David ESP 105cm
8 1011500006175 Illie Teo ESP 105cm
9 1031700004999 Fernández Hernández Pedro ESP 100cm

Freestyle Jump Under14 Men
Rank ID Name Country Best Jump

1 1051700006374 Peñalver Gomez Blas ESP 93cm
2 1061700006373 Trujillo Garcia-Madrid Sergio ESP 90cm
3 1061700003967 Masa Carpintero Guillermo ESP 85cm

Freestyle Jump Senior Women
Rank ID Name Country Best Jump

1 2021700000517 Oliveras Argibay Marina ESP 105cm
2 2961700003181 Zhu Chen Muyuan ESP 100cm
3 2981700001908 Pujadas Fernández-Cordeiro Marta ESP 80cm

Freestyle Jump Under19 Women
Rank ID Name Country Best Jump

1 2011700003489 Cob Alvaro Noelia ESP 110cm
2 2021700003968 Canton Garcia Elena ESP 100cm
3 2021700001897 Peix Del Río Ana ESP 100cm
4 2031700005115 Sendra Llopis Cristina ESP 100cm
5 2021700000518 Rodriguez Morollon Blanca ESP 95cm
6 2031700003962 Cano Martinez Laura ESP 85cm
7 2021700005283 Sanchis Peris Lydia ESP 80cm



Freestyle Jump Under14 Women
Rank ID Name Country Best Jump

1 2051700003959 Garcia Moreno Inmaculada ESP 99cm
2 2051700005284 Sayol Sánchez Nerea ESP 97cm
3 2051700006380 Vela Farfan Rosa Maria ESP 90cm
4 2081700005259 Balaguer Moya Agatha ESP 85cm
5 2061700006172 Solano Valencia Lucía ESP 75cm
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